GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K, JAMMU/Srinagar

Subject: Parlimentary Committee on Welfare of Other Backward Classes -Selection of subject for examination during the year 2023-24.

Reference: FD-Cord/376/2023-03-FD (C.NO.7344680 dated 05-07-2024)

Order No. 65 – Acctts of 2024
Dated 8.07.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Talit Mehmood Khan Deputy Director Central of Accounts and Treasuries Organization as Liason Officer for Other Backward Classes (OBCs). The details of Liason Officer is as under:

Name:

Sh.Talit Mehmood Khan Designation: Deputy Director Central

Organization: Accounts and Treasuries

Contact No.

7889513668

Mail.ID

ddc-dqat@jk.gov.in

Sd/-(Mahesh Dass), Director General. Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department.

NO. DGAT-HO0Misc/57/2023-01/7356861/ 24

Dated 08-07-2024

Copy to the:

- 1) Sh.Talit Mehmood Khan Deputy Director Central for information
- 2) Private secretary to Principal secretary Finance for information of the Principal Secretary
- 3) Accounts Officer Adm.for information
- 4) I/C website for uploading the same.

5) Order file

Accounts and Treasuries Finance department